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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Xin ¥Yi «xinyi@seahong.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 9:12 AM

To: ‘Admin-D (LKKAuto); ‘Admin A'

Cc: 'Chee Kiong', samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg
Subject: SOP file ref: 19.27023 combined | JRR 9835

Attachments: Bl LOD - SARANKUMAR A pdf; Oi GIA - SCN 3385.pdf

Dear Nivita,

CLATIMANT : SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN (OWNER & RIDER)
VEHICLE NUMBER : JRR 9835

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : SCN 3385

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant's vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor’s report s attached. A copy is enclosed.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey repart in due course.

We are also further instructed to request you to comment on the "“visual cost of repairs " and the period of repairs.
May we hear from you on the above soonest. Thanks!

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message Is intended for the reciplent named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP,

ey



Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 9:10 AM

To: assignments

Ce: Admin A

Subject: TP SMARTCLAIM NEW CASE

Attachments: LKKPreRepairinspection-JRR 9835.pdf; Bl LOD - SARANKUMAR A (1).pdf; Accident
Statement.pdf

< Service Request Details

Actions

Meat Step

Chiiis SEMOOH2
eltrence Nors &

e 14 Februasry 2018
Depoat Jiate LMo 2018 & L6533 AM
Reoest Date 2 My 2019

¢ May 2015

- LI ALITO COMNSULTANTS PTE

7D ™
Tope of Locx Thrd Party Venicle Damaze
SETVICES B anipecnor

Phaats 00 DECH MLV

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5/408933)

Vehicte Informatic

Agren 1o perform sereice sl 8

P

Service Agoress

51 Vbl Averwe 1 &

Primary Contacy |

SOH SING HWA TH
BLK 14 SCOTTS RO
Singapore

| HIHUSESINGNET(

Claim Handbes

MG Stacey
&548E02251
SIacey NpEans Com:
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AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
[ LYY % I
60139757
DOMINION LLC MAILROOM BRANCH OFFICE
(A Law Corporation) : — 150 South Bridge Road
#05-05 Fook Hai Building
Advocates & Solicitors Singapore 058 727

Commissioner of Oaths
(Service of Court's documents via our fax number is not acceptable)  Tel: (65) 6352 7413

Our Ref: DIAQ/X/13077/18 jy TAXA m[ su; gﬁcg BTE L
Your Ref r ~Iﬂ
14" March 2019 1 5MAR 2019

AXA |nsurance Singapore Pte Ltd BY csu

8 Shenton Way #27-01 EYHAND -

AXA Tower

Singapore 088 811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 16™ FEBRUARY 2018 INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338S
ALONG KIM SENG ROAD TOWARDS OUTRAM ROAD

We act for Sarankumar A/L Isparan, the owner and rider of JRR 9835 in the above
matter and are instructed to claim damages against your insured, Soh Sing Hwa
Thomas, the owner and driver of SCN 338S In respect of the above traffic accident.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of your insured when
he failed to keep a proper lookout and/or check his blind spot and/or adhere to lane
discipline and made a sharp right tum from the 3" lane of Kim Seng Road across double
while lines 1o turn into the slip road on the right and thereby cut across the path of our
chent who was then travelling straight along Lane 2 on his right. As a result, our client fell
and suffered personal injuries. His injuries are set out in the Medical Report dated 20"
April 2018 from Singapore General Hospital (*SGH")

He has been injured and put to loss and expense which we quantify as follows

1 Large abrasion right leg and knee and left elbow $ 2,000.00
2 Lacerations left knee £ 150000
3 Medical expenses (incomplele) ¥ 12695
4 Cost of repairs $ 5,800.00
5 Loss of use (5 days) $ 150.00
6 Transport (TPx1, SGHx2, Workshopx2) § 100.00
7 Pre trial loss (MC till 28/2/2018 - 14 days) pending
8  Surveyfee § 431.00
9  Legal costs (including GST) $ 1,926.00
10 LTA ($7.48)/TP(x2 @$46.00)/SGH ($100.00) Report fee $ 15349
$12,187.44

Our client has one (1) witness to the accident (Kamal 80011244) and in any event, your
Insured has been summoned for inconsiderate driving by the Traffic Police.

e
3
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14" March 2019

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
Singapore

In compliance with the Pre Action Protocol under State Courts Practice Direction 38, we
propose that Dr Jeevan Raj SO Thangayah, the doctor from SGH who examined our
client on admission be appointed as tha Single Medical Expert for the purposes of this
claim.

Copies (unless otherwise stated) of the following documents are enclosed:

1 SGH Medical Report Tax Invoice and Medical Certificates;

2 TP Report by our client and by your insured;

3 Exchange of emails between our client's motor repair workshop and your
goodselves pertaining to Pre Repair and After Repair inspection;

4 Original Survey Report dated 28™ April 2018 by Y B Lim Appraisal Services
with 31 colored photographs on your undertaking to retum;

S Invoice dated 28" April 2018 by Y B Lim,

€& Invoice dated 28" April 2018 by Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Lid;

7 Letters dated 24" August 2018 and 8" March 2019 from Traffic Police.

Please note thal a copy of this letter (withoul enclosures) is also being sent to your
insured, Soh Sing Hwa Thomas :

Please nole that you should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter
within 14 days of your receipt of this letter. Please also inform us, within 14 days of
your acknowledgement of receipt of this letter, whether you have any objections to our
proposed medical experts or whether you wish to propose other medical experts

Should you fail to acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days, our clienl can
commence legal proceedings against you without further notice to you or your Insured.

Please also nole that if your insured has a counterclaim against our client arising out of
the accident, your insured is required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the
counterclaim together with all relevant supporling documents within 8 weeks of your
receipt of this letter,

Yours faithfylly,

Encl

Cc  Soh Sing Hwa Thomas
22C Flower Road
Singapore 548 414




Page 3 of 42)

=] Singapore Fac 63 6234923
ﬂ General Hospital Singapore Gereral Hosgial
SingHealth Sigapore 169608
Reg No 198703907 2

MR/06512/2018 [LAWYERS] (Request No. 201807748)

20 April 2018

MEDICAL REPORT ON SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN
MRN. G2437339N

The above-mentioned patient presented to the Department of Emergency Medicine
(DEM), Singapore General Hospital (SGH) a1 2349 hours on 16 February 2018. He was

attended to by Dr Jeevan Raaj SO Thangayah. He complained of multiple fimb injuries after
being involved in a road traffic accident.

2 On examination, the patient was conscious and hemodynamically stable. There was a
large area of abrasion over his right leg, over the anterio-lateral aspect of the right knee. There
were superficial lacerations noted over the left knee and small area of abrasion over the lefl
elbow. Physical examination was otherwise unremarkable,

3 The patient was given tetanus vaccine and abrasions were dressed.

4 The patient was diagnosed with multiple abrasions. He was discharged from DEM with a
course of analgesia and oral antibiotics, memo for Polyclinic review, and given ou
medical leave for 7 days from 22 February 2018 to 28 February 2018 (EMD201873 148).

Dr Shen Y
Consultant

Department of Emergency Medicine

PATIENTS. AT THE HEXJ AT OF ALL WE DO.

SingHealth Dubks-NUS Academic Medical Cantre

Sirwgapoee Gararsl Hosgital - KX Woerer) and Chilnem Soupitsl - Ssnghang Health

Mations Cancet Cantre Sngapone - Mationasl Dental Cemtre Lingepons - Mationsl Hes't Cantre Sngapons
Hatiorul Meuraseancs sttt - Snganons Kationsl Epe Centre - SingHasith Pobciinic - Bnght Visen Hospisl
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| Singapore : Page: 1
ﬁ. General Hospital
GST AEG NO. : MBO3B8S10N TAX INVOICE
17.02.2018 | GADLAS SGH
SARANKEUMAR AL ISPARAN EXTERNAL ID/NRIC G2437333N
408 HAVELOCK ROAD ] CASE NUMBER + 7187143372
Singapore 169633 CUSTOMER NUMBER : 3025BOT4ES
VISIT DATE ;16.02.2018 23:48
LOCATION : GEMD GCAE
BILLING DATE :17.02.2018
TOTAL CHARDES REFORE TOTAL AMT FAYANLE
DESCRIPTION - BOVT GRANTIEN| AFTER DOVT DRANTISS
ALE ATTENDANCE FEE 241,00 121.00
DRAUGS | PRESCRIPTIONS | INJECTIONS 6.52 0.00
[’ : SUB TOTAL ] 247.52 121.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
DRLGS | PRESCRIPTIONS | INJECTIONS 5.60 5.60
SUB TOTAL 5.60 5.60
TOTAL CHARGES 263.12
GOVERNMENT GRANT 128.52-
AMOUNT PAYABLE BEFORE TAX 126.60
ADD : T% GST 5.86
AMDUNT PAYABLE AFTER TAX 136.48
LESS GST ABSOABED BY THE GOVEANMENT B.a7-
NET AMOUNT PAYABLE 12695
PAYMENTS
SARAMELIMAR AML ISPARAN 0.00
AL DUE AFTER PAYMENTS
AMOUNT DUE : SARANKUMAR AL ISPARAN 126.95
TYPE OF SUPPLY: CASHICREDIT

"'l'lm h--p mﬁ““

i - :Itlmn-.-r.q.!l '
w“-_hmmm-wumuna—mumaﬂu-n nlummm

ﬁuhm“umnmmumﬂuumn .
TNl | ey, B0 Bae A0 Sengepe ".

Singanare Gemaral Hospital
Outram Raad, Singapore 169508 Te- 6127 3323
btz iwwwsghcomsg feg No 198703807 T

iy B RS & WY OWLANL I
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Slagapore
ﬁ !_Generai Hospital
" inaHealth

b 1

BST REG NO. : MBO2BED10N

TAX INVOICE

Fage: 1

Agjusted

SARANKUMAR AL ISPARAN
408 HAVELOCK ROAD
Singapore 169633

EXTERNAL IDINRIC
CASE NUMBER
CUSTOMER NUMBER
VISIT DATE
LOCATION

BILLING DATE

22.02.2018 | GAEMGL SGH

+ G2437339N
:BT1ET143212

: 3025807466

: 16.02.2018 23:49
! GEMD GCAE
{18.02.2018

TTAL CHARGES NEFORE TOTAL AWT FAYALLE

TYPE OF SUPPLY: CASH/CRED(T

OESCRIPTION SOVT QRANTIEN AFTER 0OVT GRANTIEN)
ALE ATTENDAMCE FEE -241.00 121.00
DRUGS [ PRESCRIPTIONS | INJECTIONS B.52 0.00
t EUB TOTAL 247.52 121.00
ADD AVICE
oRUGS | PRESCAIPTIONS [ INJECTIONS 5.60 5.60
SUB TOTAL .60 5.80
TOTAL CHARGES 26312
. OOVERNMENT GRANT 126.52-
AMOUNT PAYABLE BEFORE TAX 12E8.80
ADD : 7% GST E.BB
AMOUNT PAYABLE AFTER TAX 13648
LESS : 65T ABSORBED BY THE GOVERNMENT B.AT-
MET AMOUNT PAYABLE 126.98
PAYMENTS
SARANNLMAR &L ISPARAN 126.95-
%ﬂﬂll DUE AFTER PAYMENTS
AMOUNT DUE : SARANKUMAR AL ISPARAN 0.04

'- 5w

m winman,
rm:—m Wmmn musie i BOH"§ H_ﬂﬂm. i-_-:llm-rllli-ul g e [T

Singepors General nowpial
Dutrem Rosd, Singapore 169608 Teb 6131 1313
hitpierarasgh comag Aeg No 198701907 2

.
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Singapore Pege: 2
ﬁ General Hospital
L SingHealth
GST REG NO. : ME03I5ES 10N TAX INVOICE
17.02.2018 / GADLAS SGH
SARANKUMAR AL |SPARAN EXTERNAL ID/NRIC : G2437335N
406 HAVELOCK RDAD CASE NUMBER CETIE7 143302
Singepore 189633 CUETOMER NUMBER : J025BO746E
VISIT DATE £ 16.02.2018 2348
LOCATION : GEMD GCAE
BILLING DATE 17.02.2018

I;_q mad this portion 1or paymaent te:
Gnlmm Haalth Services Pra Ltd Buk(t Marah Central Post Office, P.O.Box 540, Singepors 811532
Fayman! Amount 1] Diste 1
Payer's Nama : Gl.nl:lminn Amouni 1 B8 126.99
Payer's Contact No, - graT143z

[0  1ampaying by chogue [Cressed snd made payvabls to Singapore General Houpiwsll
Bank / Chagus No :

O | suthorise the amount to ba chargad to my:

O visaMaserCard

0 Amarican Express Credit Card #

O Diners Card 1 CWV (Card Varification Valual is required lor all Cradis
Cvv e JMM-II Osdar payrment and Is found behind your cand
Expiry Data
[mmiyyl Cardholder’'s Signaturs :

L WF / i 3 cri
pﬁtﬂlﬁ!r‘ﬂlr-mu mnphm- B mnhmnmva 1 LAl rqllrl—!m

Singapare General Hoapktal
Ctram Rasd, Singapors 169600 Tel 6222 5322

httofwwwagh.comag Reg Mo 19E7I30T I
3008-23-005-A [OCT 2014)
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A ———
Singapore
, Genenal Fiospital
. SingTitakh
= Date t 22.02.2018
Receipt No. : 1800010859
sees PAYMENT ACINOWLEDGEMENT sess Case Noe. : &87187143231Z
Patlient's Name : SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN
Ext. Pat. Id. : G2417319N
Paysr's Name : SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN
Payment Type 1 CASH
Payment Amount : 5$126.55
Chegque Number
Chegque Date
GET - INCLUSIVE
NOTE: THIS IS THE ORIGINAL COPY GAEMGL

Singapars Genenl Howpital
Outram Road, Singepore 168600 Tel 5227 1323
hlipliwwwaghcomsg Reg Mo VSETOYRGT T

AN TLANY A ST 3R
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[9F) St r e
Singhiealth :ﬁr‘:“m':l
ORIGINAL MEDICAL CERTIFICATE EMD201866255
[T

SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN

[T
G2437330N 7

LT F P p—
[::l HOALETR0a Lagen

hu-w-;l-nmuunnr“h-.mu 7
LT T

——t—— e _16Feb2018  ® _p2rgeone ’

E] Oitnatiert Hick Lagug

A Cme o D LR Dilivered on
—
Craorages or - D il:_umu- Ocerming o
mmum-uhmmlmnm F
Diagnosls wwﬂiﬂm
T o gt ety e ™ MNA
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Emergency Madicing p— '.
Singapare Genersl Hovgra 17-Feb-2018
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Singapore Cwnarimiant of Emergansy Madising
* General Hospital TH“TE_«%--
el 4 1]
SingHeaith ottt e
ORIGINAL MEDICAL CERTIFICATE EMD201873148
Harm
SARANKUMAR AL ISPARAN
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SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin.

Paya Lebar NPP

114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270
SINGAPORE 530114

Tel No: 1800-2899909

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

BT R TR

802172032

1of3
Report No. Tr20180217/2032

Date/Time Report Made:
17/02/2018 13:07

ki 'siRarticula

Vide Report No.:

Station Diary No..
9

Name of Informant: Address:

SOH SING HWA THOMAS 22C FLOWER ROAD SINGAPORE 549414

ID Type/ ID No.. Contact No.

NRIC NO / S1230427G Home/Office: Mobile: 86355554
Nationality: Email;

SINGAPORE CITIZEN

Sex: Age: Date of Birth: | Type of Informant:

Male 61 06/01/1957 Driver

Race: Language: Institution / School Name:
Chinese

Occupation: Driving Licence Information:

SELF-EMPLOYED Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

Junction of Road 1 and Road 2
RIVER VALLEY ROAD

Generalllnformationlofithala
Injury
m:;t_ Conveyed By Ambulance
Location:

KIM SENG PROMENADE

TRAFFIC JUNCTION

Weather: Road Surface: ' Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry Cedified True Cogy

Traffic Flow: Traffic Control:  pursuant to Sec. 78 of ¥iffic Volume:

| Two Way Traffic Light - Workiagdenge Act, Cap €7

Type of Collision:

Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear

Anyone conveyed by

| Jnnsass

SCN3388




uge 11 of &8)

ot e AT ie
POLICE FORCE o
" Police Station Of Origin: 2013
Paya Lebar NPP Repori No. T/20180217/2032
114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270
SINGAPORE 530114 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2899998

Brief Detalls.
On 16/02/2018 at about 2250hrs, | was driving my Mercedes vehicle bearing registration number
SCN338S along River Valley Rd and nothing was amiss.

On the same day at about 2300hrs, upon the junction of Kim Seng Promenade | made a right tum and to
my amiss | then heard a loud collision from the rear. | quickly stopped my vehicle and make a check.
was then | discovered there was a bike bearing registration number JRR9835 was already on the floor
and there was an Indian male rider injured but was conscious.

In addition, | noticed that my rear bumper were dented and thers were minor scralches seen

Soon there was a passer-by at scene who assist to activale ambulance. Not long after ambulance and
Traffic Police (Vide: came to scene. The rider was then conveyed to hospital. _

| wish to state that there was another car who managed to capture on the footage of the accident via an in
-built CCTV installed and the said footage has been handed over to the Traffic Police. | was not injured
and my vehicle is still able to move off. | wish to state that | did not managed to establish the particulars of
the rider as he was conveyed to hospital,

Thus | was then advised to make a Traffic Accident report.

Certified True CﬂP‘fh.
pursuant tp Sec. 7 8ol
Evidonces fet, Cap 1.

S Fohatyan Kassiani (MX)
Traffic Folicd

T Th AR 20
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SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Ongin:

Paya Lebar NPP

114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270
SINGAPORE 530114

Tel No: 1800-28939999

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Tr20180217/2032

- : 3013
Repon No. T/20180217/2032

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
Fi
Sgt 2 SYED NAFIS BIN SYED HUSSAIN

‘ Signature Of Informant:

ertified True Copy
| Eurauun'l \o Sec. 768 of the
Evidance Act, Cap 97,

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable .

Date/Time:
17/02/2018 13:07

B i
wenn

siti Foh si;r—ah wasmani (MX)

Traffic Police E zms

Officer In Charge Of Case:

TPIGIT/

Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BIN KAMALUDIN
Contact No.: 65476185

Classification Of Case.

Authentication Stamp
MP158




Page 13 of 42)

snearone BRI

" Police Station Of Origin: 1063
Bukit Merah East N.P.C Report No. T/20180217/2055
" A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-23666896
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:
1?-"02.'2!)13 17:08 61

Name of Inhrrnnnt Address.

SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN C/O 405 Havelock Road Furama Riverfront SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.:

FIN NO / G2437338N Home/Office: Mobile: 80137229835
Nationality: Email:

MALAYSIAN

Sex: Age: Date of Bith: | Type of Informant:

Male 22 28/06/1995 Rider

Race: Language: Institution / Schocl Name:;
Indian . Engiish

Occupation: Driving Licence Information:

Waiter Class: 2B,2A Date of Expiry

SRR . TP P

General Information ofithe Accldent S4tas

T ey : mhﬂ
Type of injury Dntamma of Typa of Location:
Accident: Conveyed By Ambulance | Drive: Accident: Straight Road
: 16/02/2018 23:15
Location:
Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2
KIM SENG ROAD
OUTRAM ROAD
_Kim Seng Road towards Outram Road
Weather: Road Surface: Certified True C Speed Limit:
Clear Dry fols : L m/h
Traffic Flow: Traffic Contral: Evidence Act, Cap 3 Traffic Volume:
Dual Carriage Way Traffic Light - Working { ] | Light
Type of Collision: yone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side stlrﬁ;h am @]am
A J
Dam :
‘Details ufﬂnhlili‘ﬁv“iﬁ"l'dfi - AT e k] S ]
i Type. i = #5| Model 2 ¥ [Coior <L agE | Condition’| No'of-Passengaiy!
2250 Multi-Colored | Slightly |0
| Details of Person Involved /- I TR
Any Pedestrian Involved: No
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
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, SNDAPL VARG Ot
POLICE FORCE /2018021772055
" Police Station Of Origin: 20f3
Bukit Merah East N.P.C Report No. T/20180217/2055
" A 381 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2360980

RIG8% 8T B T e 1 N O G P T (T (T e gy
Name SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN ID No. G2437338N
Related Vehicie | JRG9835 (Motorcycle) Contact No.| 80137229835
Hospital/Clinic | SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of | Class: 2B.2A
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
Date Treatment | 16/02/2018 Date Discharge | 17/02/2018
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 07 Degree of Injury | Slight
Brief Details.

On 16th February 2017, | was riding my motorbike along Kim Seng Road towards Outram Road to go
to my workplace at Furama Riverfront Hotel when | met with an accident with a Singapare-registered car,
a Mercedes. | was travelling on the 2nd lane and going straight towards Outram Road when the said
Mercedes which was on the 3rd lane, slowed down and suddenly made a sharp 80 degrees tum to the
right. | wish te state that only 1st and 2nd lane can make the right turn and there is a double white line
between the 2nd and 3rd lane. | tried to avoid the accident by braking and changing lane to the 1st lane
however | was unable to stop in time. | jammed brake and threw myself on the road resulting in my
motorbike hitting onto the Mercedes right back door. The said car went over my motorbike and my
motorbike has to be towed away. Ambulance came and subsequently conveyed me to SGH for treatment
as | suffered some open wounds and bruises lo my hands, elbows, knees and legs. | did not manage to
exchange any particulars with the Mercedes driver as | was felling dizzy.

| have one witness who informed me that he saw the whole accident, as he was driving his car
bearing registration plate no. SLPB702D behind me. His vehicle has an in-car camera and he can be
contacted at 80011244 (Kamal). While | was in the hospital ARE receiving treatment, one Traffic Police
officer by the name of Syed Zayid came and record my statement and he informed me to lodge a traffic
accident report within 24hours. | was given 7 days of Medical Leave.

Certified True Copy
pursuant lo Sac, T8 of the
Evidence

EREE - EELETETIRE R PETe—

Sili RehaiyalY Kasmasi (MX)
Trafiic Polica

Dsta: 1 5 FEB 2019
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SINGAPORE LT

. Police Station Of Origin: 3of3
Bukit Merah East N.P.C Report No. T/20180217/2055
* A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No; 1800-2362299

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the centificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Cf Informant:
Al

Staff Sgt NURSALIHA BINTE SAHAWAT
Certified True Copy

Signature Of Interpretar. Date/Time Evidence fct, Cap,07.
Not applicable 17/02/2018 17:08
Sit Rohaiyah Kasnsani (MX)

Officar In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case: ['aric rolice

TPIGIT/ bt

Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BIN KAMALUDIN

Contaclt No.: 65476185 3’ 5 FEB 2[”5
Authentication Stamp

NP1B62
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NRTOAB. gy riry Mal - aslamotansports ot ol com
"Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16
FEBRUARY 2018 - APPOINTMENT OF YB LIM APPRAISAL Y

SERVICES AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

|

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd

Tue 32772418 1250 PM

o VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar <shekhat batham@axa.com sg>; customer service@axa.com.sg
<customerservice@axa.com sg>. motorsurvey@axa.com sg <motor.survey@axa com.sg>;

CeNG Stacey <stacey ng@aa comsgs;

Your Ref:

6!!![: JRR 9835

27 March 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd PROPERTY CLAIM

8 Shenton Way (WITHOUT PREILDICE
#27-01 TO: Any Personal Injury
AXA Tower Qaims)

Singapore 068811

Attn: Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

ACCIDENT IWOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 — CALL FOR RE-INSPECTION

C}JrﬂvneﬁmmmMadrdmmsmdemaﬁas. has been completed. As such, we are sending this
letter to you as a call for reinspection of the vehide.

Please let us know If your kind office will be sending any representative to conduct the reinspection at our premise, at
568 Geylang Road, Singapore 389514, with the next 48 hours. Failing which, we will proceed to return the vehicle
to its owner by 29 March 2018 (Thursday), 1300H as we/our dlient are unable to wait indefinitely,

Re -

Thank we r from you soonest ———nan gnacdion conducied on

you and we hope to hea you s _}”3”3 Thiige Y
Regards, Stiod g0 atinnwiedged by
Asia Motorsports
6745 3811 (.H
6746 5110 (fax) Signatura: |
asiamotorsports@hotmail.com Surveyor name - MWD NRRIL

Contsct number ;. ¥30 4220
Surveyor company: U N Gopya WS

ks ot ool | ety CorTones" P Dt = il per i larredr . 1%
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yr20E ¥ Ml - asiamoions ports@hoimail com

‘Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16
FEBRUARY 2018 - APPOINTMENT OF YB LIM APPRAISAL
SERVICES AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT RKAg25,

Wed 3/7/2018 537 PMm

Ta VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar <shekhar batham@axa.com.sg>; austomer.service@ara.com g
<customerservice@axa.com.sg>; motor.survey@axa.com.sg <motorsurvey@axa com.sg>;

CoNG Stacey <stacey ng@axa.comsg>;

Dear SirMdm,

Please be informed that we will be proceeding with the dismantiing of the damaged parts from the

“hicle, JRR 9835. As such, your kind office may, if required, conduct a separate survey of the
oédmaged parts dismantied by 9 March 2018 (Friday), 1800H. Failing which, we will be
commencing on the repair of the vehicle by 9 March 2018 (Friday), 1800H, which may also
include disposal of these damaged parts.

The vehicle is at 568, Geylang Road Singapore 389514,

‘ra-Repair Angpection conducted on
Thank you,

Date: ¢ y  Time:
Regards, Atiended and acknowledged by:
Asia Motorsports
6745 3811 Signature: —
6746 5110 (fax) : Surveyor nama  : €3]
asiamotorsports@hotmail.com Podiacl cacber | 7
@) Survayar company:

From: Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Lid <asiamotorsports @hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 10:50 AM

To: VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar; cuslomer.sernvice@axa.com.sg; motor.survey@axa.com 59
Cc: NG Stacey

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 -
APPOINTMENT OF YB LIM APPRAISAL SERVICES AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Your Ref:

Our Ref: JRR 9835

5 March 2018

AXA I[nsurance Singapore Pte Ltd PROPERTY OQAIM

8 Shenton Way ( WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#27-01 TO: Any Personal Injury

Fitps Voutiook | v cormfowaToeiiv= imall sertiermalrp s
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¥ysa0. v s Wil - w5 amotor spor s @hotmeil com

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16
FEBRUARY 2018 - APPOINTMENT OF YB LIM APPRAISAL
SERVICES AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd

Mon 37574018 10:50 AM

L VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar <shekharbatham@axa com sg>; customerservice@axa.com sg
<customerservice@axa.com sg>, motorsurvey@axa.com.sg <motorsurvey@axa.com sg>;

CoNG Stacey <stacey.ngBaxa.com sg»;

Your Ref:

Our Ref: JRR 9835

5 March 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid PROPERTY CLAIM

8 Shenton Way (WITHOUT PREILUDICE
#2701 TO: Any Personal Injury
AXA Tower Qaims)

Singapore DEBB11

Attn: Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 - APPOINTMENT OF YB LIM
(.;mml. SERVICES AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Referending our letter dated 1 March 2018, we have received no reply from you and your kind office has failed to
revert to us with a selected motor surveyor from our proposed list.

In accordance to the New State Courts Practice Directions, your kind office is deemed to have agreed to our
appdnunentafanruftmmmmm:lhns,inmmﬁmhiluemwytnnbjmmuur
proposed list of motor surveyors by the time stipulated.

As such, we will be appointing YB Lim Appraisal Services to conduct the survey on our dlient’s damaged wehide
and as the appointed Sinale Joint Bxpert. We also seek to inform you that repairs on our dient's damaged vehide
willbecummmdasmm&nw&muwmmthWEUmmmISaﬂm

Thank you.

Regards,
Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd
6745 3811

i iout ook | Fue. comiowaMeatie rrail s entibeatrp
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i

asooe " ! Ml - @slamotorsports@ihotmail com
- 6746 5110 (fax)
asiamatorsports@hotmail.com

From: Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Lid <asiamolorsports@hotmail. com>

* Sent: Thursday, March 1, 2018 10:03 AM
To: VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar; Customer.service@axa.com .sg; motor.survey@axa.com sg
Cc: NG Stacey
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 - OUR
COUNTER-PROPOSED LIST OF MOTOR SURVEYORS AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Your Ref:

Qur Ref: JRR 9835

1 March 2018
QA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid PROPERTY OLAIM

8 Shenton Way { WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#27-01 TO: Any Personal Injury
AXA Tower Qaims)

Singapore 068811

Attn: Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 - OUR COUNTER-PROPOSED LIST OF
MOTOR SURVEYORS AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Thank you so much for your reply dated 1 March 2018, However, we regret to inform that we will not be selecting or
C;ppdrﬂmawnmmmmmpmmnsh

As required by the new regulations, mnmwwmwmmmdnﬂumh
your appointment as Single Joint Expert:
[Forensic Consultants Pte Lig

iSincere Appraisal Services
|Prudent Adjustors Services

Concl SO ——— e == IR |

We will appreciate if your kind office can revert by 5 March 2018 (Monday), 1030H on your selection from the
above list, failing which we will appoint a motor surveyor from our list after 5 March 2018 (Monday), 1030H.

PSS ok, v, Comiows Tomtha il fsent termrp F
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Mzow™ ' #Asil - asiamotorsponshotmall som

‘Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY
2018 - OUR COUNTER-PROPOSED LIST OF MOTOR SURVEYORS AS
SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd

Thu 3/1/2018 1003 AM

T VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar <shekhar batham@axa comsg>; customersenvice@ana.comasg <customerservice@axa.com 5g>,
matorsurvey@aacomsg <matorsurvey@ara com.sg»;

CeNG Stacey <siaceyng@axa com.sg>;

Your Ref:
Our Ref: JRR 9835

(" March 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd PROPERTY CLAIM

B Shenton Way (WITHOUT PREJUDICE
£27-01 TO: Any Personal Injury
AXA Tower Claims)

Singapore 068811

Attn: Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018 - OUR COUNTER-PROPOSED LIST
OF MOTOR SURVEYORS AS SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Thank you so much for your reply dated 1 March 2018, However, we regret to inform that we will not be selecting or
Cipnimingawnmmlrmmrpmﬂst

As required by the new regulations, please find appended below our counter proposed list of motor surveyors for your
appaintment as Singfe Joint Expert:

Forensic Consultants Pre Lt

el I A TR T ——

HIL Auto Appraiser Services
[KTO Automoblle Assessars
Mc-Coy Appraiserteltd
YB Lim Appraisal Services

[LOW Appraiser Pte Ltd

Treasures Appralsal Services
Pal's Appraiser Pteltd

Sincere Appraisal Services
JIPI"IIIE_ﬂt {d_justﬂrs Services

T — i — S i 8-,

We will apprediate if your kind office can revert by 5 March 2018 (Monday), 1030H on your selection from the above
list, failing which we will appoint @ motor surveyor from our list after 5 March 2018 (Monday), 1030H.

hitpe:douticok ive comiowa/Tpath=/mail sentiterms/rp 144
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0w ' . Mail - mameorsports@hotmall com
“Thank you and we hope to hear from you soonest.

.

Regards,
Asia Motorsports
- 6745 3811
6746 5110 (fax)
. asiamotorsports@hotmall.com

From: VISHNU BATHAM Sheknhar <shekhar. batham@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, March 1, 2018 9:22 AM

To: Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd

Cc: NG Stacey

Subject: Acknowledgement Your ref : JRRI835 Our ref : SBMO09RIMC/NPS

Cear Sir Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named In the attached list
below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

List of our motor surveyars:-
Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman (LBS Automaotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Derek Oh Siong Wee [LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Mohd Noh Bin Sapoh/ Stan See Chee Seng (LBS Automative Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Michael Chong (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Ma Chin Fook/ Adrian Ling/ Chua Weljie {LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
denneth Kong/ Marcus Chua/ Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
erard Favacho (A-PAC Investigation Solutions Pte Ltd)

Please et us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the
cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any Injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand In light of one cause
of action, save as to costs and expenses. 2

Please send your reply to the in-charge claim handler who is copied in this email.

Regunks,
Shekhar Raikam

AXA Singipore

i oulhood. vl CoMméowarT path=mai/ssntismep 204
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Srog ! Mail - as.amotarspans@hotmall com

F BUSII}IESS
%28 SERVICES
redefining / sorvices

From: Asia Motarsports Solution Pte Ltd [mailto:asiamotorsports@hotmail.com]

" Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 5:16 PM
To: customer.service@axa.com.sg; 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Mator Survey <motorsurvey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: NOTICE OF ACCIDENT. ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018

Your Ref:

Our Ref: JRR 9835

28 February 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd PROPERTY CLAIM

B Shenton Way (WITHOUT PREJUDICE

("}2?-!‘.]1 TO: Any Personal Injury

“AXA Tawer Claims)

Singapore 068811

Attn: Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,
NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018

We are instructed to notify you of a road traffic accident on 16 February 2018 at about 11.15 pm at Kim Seng Road
towards Outram Road Involving our client’s vehicle registration number JRR 9835 and vehicle registration number
SCN 338 S driven by your insured at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our cllent’s vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged
vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice and your proposed list of 10
Cplnnundudmmsfnrnuuppnlnm

Kindly note that if we do not hear from you by 2 March 2018 (Friday), 1730H, we will be forwarding our proposed
list of 10 motor surveyors [or vour apacintment, in accordance to the new regulations.

Thank you and we hope to hear from you soonest.

Regards,

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd
6745 3811

6746 5110 (fax)

asmotorsports@hotmail.com

—-—-Disclaimerss---

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented In this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA

hitpsioutiook Eve comiowa/Tpath=imailisanifleme' Ja
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.—mlu ) ! Mail - asiamoiorsports@hotmall.com
NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S
ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd
Wed 2/28/2018 5:15 PM

Tocustomer service@axa.comsg <customerservice{axa.com.sg>; motorsurvey@axa.com.sg cmolorsurvey®ara Comsg>,

Your Ref;

Our Ref: JRR 9835

28 February 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd PROPERTY CLAIM

8 Shenton Way {(WITHOUT PREJUDICE
< 7401 TO: Any Personal Injury

BXA Tower Claims)

Singapore 068811

Attn: Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: ACCIDENT INVOLVING JRR 9835 & SCN 338 S ON 16 FEBRUARY 2018

We are instructed to notify you of a road traffic accident on 16 February 2018 at about 11.15 pm at Kim Seng Road

towards Outram Road involving our client’s vehicle registration number JRR 9835 and vehide registration number

SCN 338 S driven by your Insured at the material ime,

As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicie has been damaged. Before our dient/we proceed to repair the damaged

vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice and your proposed list of 10
Omuﬂadnmmnwnrsfnwurnppdm

Kindly nate that if we do not hear from you by 2 March 2018 (Friday), 1730H, we will be forwarding our proposed
list of 10 motor surveyors for your appointment, In accordance to the new regulations.

Thank you and we hope to hear from you soonest,

“re-Repair Inspection conducted on

Regards, Dater . —eTime:
Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd At e Lttt
e Attended and acknawiedyed by:
6746 5110 (fax)
asiamotorsports@hotmail.com Nimtatura
o T
co Iy
-
(S Pﬂ-g

W

hiipa ioitiook ive comiowa/Toath=/maillsentilemsim 'Ll 1\ 29 "-S 1H
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o
SINGAPORE bhectedipn oy
'. POLICE FORCE SINGAPORE 408865
Tel ARITE2A0N
Fux : 65474749

Your Rel: D.AQLI13077.180Y

Our Ref: TPAPAI126172018(TP1 19368/SR) Dale : 08/03/2019
DOMINION LLC

150 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-05

FOOR HAI BUILDING

SINGAPORE 058727

Deear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLYING VEHICLE NOS: SCN3I38S AND JRRI835 ON 16022018,

| refer to your application dated 21/02/2019. | wish to draw o your attention Lo the tem(s) marked
=X" hereunder:-

Please be informed that Traffic Police will nit investigaling into the accident &s i is & non-injury case which
did not fall within the various catepories of exception. You may wish 1o know that this is pursuant to the
Mon-injury Accident Reporting Scheme which was implemenied on | May 1999,

[ ] This case is still under investigation by 10 . Tel no;

Mo action is being taken against anyone in this case, This does not preclude further prosecution
should new evidence emerge later. Our findings do not affect insurance and civil claims.

[ ] Action is being taken against the driver of vehicle no: for Inconsidernte Driving,

X The driver of vehicle no: SCN3IIES has accepted the offer of composition on DR/03/2018 for

Inconsiderate Driving.

| The driver of vehicle no: has been given a warning for Careless Driving, respectively
The driver of vehicle no: has pleaded guilty in Coun no: 24 on for Inconsiderate
Driving.

III A copy of Police Report T/20180217/2032 s attached as requested.
[ ] Piease be informed that there is o record of this incident/accident in this case.
[ ] ™ereisno Police Report for vehicleno: .

[} There is no Charge Sheet in this case.

'!: The Coroner's Inquiry was held on in Court ne: 22 C.I. No:

Yours Faithfully 3

SITI ROHWYAH KASKIANI i
for HEAD INVESTIGATION ) g s
TRAFFIC POLICE Sy .
SUhelere whore rmpplicohle iy e ) P e, NP Si0

A FORCE FOR THE NATION
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TRAFFIC POLICE
o SINGAPORE 10 UBLAVE 3
POLICE FORCE SINGAPORE 408865
Tel 165476244/43
Fat : 65474749

‘l’lnur Ref: D.AQLII0OT7.180Y

Our Ref: TPAPM12612018(TP118147/SR) Date : 15/02/2019
DOMINION LLC

150 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD #0502

FOOK HAI BUILDING

SINGAPORE 058727

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: SCN338S AND JRRA9835 ON 160272018,

I refer to your application dated 07/01/2019, | wish to draw to your anention 1o the item(s) marked
“X* hereunder:-

Please be informed that TrafMie Police will not investigating (nto the accident as it &y » nom-injury case which
did not fall within the various categories of exception, You may wish to know (hat this is pursuant o the
Mon-injury Accident Reporting Scheme which was implemenied on | May 1999

I:]miluhmllmﬂimuﬁwlnnhﬂﬂ . Tel na:

Nao sction is being taken against anyone in this case, This does not preclude funther prosecution
should new evidence emerge later, Our findings do not affect insurance and civil claims.

{: Action is being tksn agninsi the driver of vehicle no: ____ for Inconsiderate Driving,
X The driver of vehicle no: SCN338S has accepted the offer of composition on 08/03/2018 for
Inconsiderate Driving.,
: The driver of vehicleno: _____ has been given a waming for Careless Driving, respectively.
m:‘l:;w of vehicle no: ___ has pleaded guilty in Court no: 24 on_____ for Inconsiderate

[ X | A copy of Police Report T/20180217/2055 is attached as requested.
| - | Please be informed that there is na record of this Incident/accident in this case.
[ ] ™ereis no Police Report for vehicleno:

|:| There is no Charge Shest in this case.

|:| The Coroner’s Inquiry was held on in Coun no: 22 C.I. No: :

Yours Faithfully . ¢ L&

SITI ROHAIYAH KASMAN]

fr HEAD INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC POLICE :

*Dilot where imapgcable ' NP 310

A FORCE FOR THE NATION
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! SINGAPORE TRAFFIC POLICE
10 UBI AVE 3
POLICE FORCE SINGAPORE 408865
Tel 65476244143
Fax : 65474749

Your Ref: D.AQL13077.180Y

Our ReR:TP 0001 10590F( TP/AP/11261/2018) Date :24/872018
M/ DOMINION LLC

150 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD

# 05-05 FOOK HAl BUILDING

SINGAPORE 058727

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES NO, SCN 3385/ JRR 9835 ON 16272018

| refer to your { my letier dated | wish to draw 1o your attention to the itemis)
marked “X™ hereunder:-

The case is untraced. Please supply your client’s report for further checking.

X Please be informed that we are unable o relense the police report of SCN 338 5 as your
client did not lodged a police reports.

:] This case is still under investigation. The investigation officer is , Tel: 6547

No action is being taken against anyons in this case. This does not preclude further prosecution
should new evidence emerge later. Our findings do not effect insurance and civil claims.

Action is being taken against the driver of vehicle no: for Inconsidernie
driving .
X The driver of vehicle na : SCN 338 5 bas accepted the offer of composition on 8372018 for
Inconsiderate Driving .
The driver of vehicleno: has pleaded guilty in Count no: 21 on for
Drunken Driving
I:’Annpynﬂuiiuﬁapoﬂﬂ is atached as requested.

|:| The Sketch Plan will be sent in due course

Youls Faithfully _
F Ahmad L A Sl 2 Y
for HEAD INVESTIGATION R ¢ SO
C POLICE DEPARTMENT : o e B e B U
Ll Y NP 510
AFORCE FOR THE NATION & ity g o
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ASIA MOTORSPORTS SOLUTION PTE LTD

Specialice in sales of new & reconditiooed bikes
Ca. Arg. No: MO050775&N

No. 568, Geylang Road Singapore 389514 Tel: +65 6745 3811 Fax: +65 4746 5110 Website: swwaslimotorspora.com.sg

SARANKUMAR A/L ISPARAN INVOICE NO: 2018/026
NO. 568 GEYLANG ROAD
SINGAPORE 389514 DATE: 28/04/2018

VEHICLE NO: JRR 9835

COLOUR : BLACK/RED ENGINE NO : BLOCKED

MAKE : KAWASAKI CHASSIS NO : JKAER250CCDA28184
MODEL : Z250 YEAR : NOT ADVISED
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Total lump sum repair including supply of parts and labour

Adjusted total lump sum repair costs $$5.800.00

Total amount payable S$5,800.00

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd
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2013[026

2 @ Y B LIM APPRAISAL SERVICES
835 Hougang Central #1 1-358 Singapore 530835
. Mobile: 9783 3518 Email: vblimappraisals@gmail. com

Registration No, 53224663B

INVOICE

Mr. Sarankumar A/L Isparan Invoice No  ; YBL/1804/026
C/0 No. 568 Gevlang Road Our Ref YBL/IB03/JRR9815
Singapore 18954 Date : 28 April 2018

Vehicle No : JRR 9835

Date of Accident . 16 February 2018
Date of Inspection : 05 March 2018
Date of Re-Inspection | © 27 March 2018

Description Amount (SS)

Survey fees inclusive of 431.00
Re-survey. Transportation and
Photographs Thirty One ( 31 ) copies

Total 431.00

Singapore Dollar: Four Hundred and Thirty One Only

All pavments made pavable to : Y B Lim Appraisal Services

<

Y B Lim Appraisal Scrvices
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Registration No, 532246638

Y B LIM APPRAISAL SERVICES
835 Hougang Central #11-558 Singapore 530835
Mobile: 9783 3518  Email: yblimappeaisals@igmail com

VEHICLE ASSESSMENT REPORT

Mr.  Sarankumar A/L Isparan Ref No : YBL/IBO3/JRRO835
C/O No. 568 Geylang Road Date - 28 Apnil 2018
Singapore 389514
PARTICULARS OF DAMAGED VEHICLE
Vehicle No. - JRR 9835 Date of Accident 16 February 2018
Make : Kawasaki Date of Assignment : 05 March 2018
Model : 2250 Date of Inspection 05 March 2018
Year : Not Advised Datc of Re-inspn.  : 27 March 2018
Chassis No  : JKAER250CCDA28184 Odometer : No key
Enginc No  : Blocked Color : Black/red
TYRE CONDITION
I

Make Size Thread Balance
Front Pirelli 110/70-17 4 mm
Rear Pirclli 150/60-17 4 mm
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE (Phatographs Attached)

The motor cycle sustained damage at frontal and night side

INSPECTION AND ADJUSTMENT
Ongmal Quotation - § 8,046 40,
Revised Asscssment : § 5,800.00 Lump sum.

In accordance to vour instruction, we have not authorized repairs.

In normal circumstances, repairs to the vehicle would take approximately Five ( 5 ) days to complete.

Inspection conduct at : Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Lid.

Enclosed Thirty One ( 31 ) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle and after repairs.

This survey was conducted on a “WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis.
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Vehicle No: JRR 9835

Y B LIM APPRAISAL SERVICES

Ref No: YBL/1803/JRR9835

& i J f"‘rlr

SIN | Description Oty | Condition Quotation | Quotation
Material
I | Handle bar I pc | Bent 194.00 194.00
2 | Balancer I st | Grazed 60.00 60.00 |/
3 | Brake lever I pc | Bent 48.00 4800
4 | Cluich lever Ipe |Cut 45.00 asoo |« A
5 | Windshicld lpc | Usable 105.00 ~|
6 | Sidc mirror @ S168/- (/1] I setp| Grazed/broken 336.00 33600 [ | -
7 | Head light Ipe | Cut 685.00 685.00 | ©/9
8 | Head light cowling I pc | Deformed 118.00 11800 |~
9 | Head light side cover @ $92/- | |Zpes | Deformed RH 184.00 92.00 |-
10 | Front signal light @ $95/- | | 2pes | Grazed RH 190.00 9500 | 1
i1 | Front fender | pc | Deformed 185.00 185.00 |~
12 | Front rim Ipe | Cut 580.00 580.00 | <V
13 | Front disc RH | pe | Usable 355.00 -
14 | Front side fairing @ $490/- 1 /|2 pes | Graze/deformed 980.00 980,00 | 77
15 | Front fork assy @ $640/- 2pes | Bent/cut 1,280.00 1,280.00 |~
16 | Lower steering stem 1 pc | Distorted 395.00 39500 |
17 | Brake pedal I pc | Bem 98.00 98.00 |
I8 | Front footrest RH Ipc | Bent 78.00 7800 | X M
19 | Front footrest bracket RH 1 pc | Usable 125.00 -
20 | Exhaust assy I pc | Graze/dented 1,795.00 1,795.00 |/ 43¢
21 | Rear side fairing RH | pc | Grazed 215.00 215.00 |/
22 | Rear signal light RH | pc | Grazed 95.00 95.00 /K
8,146.00 737400 U°
Less 10% 814.60 737.40
7,33140 6,636 60
Nett items
23 | Front number plate 1 pc | Necessary 12.00 12.00 |~
24 | Steering conc / bearing | set | Necessary 125.00 125.00 |~
25 | Exhaust gasket 1 pc | Necessarv 28.00 28.00 |~
Total pans 7,496.40 6,801.60 | '(
Labour & Misc
1) Transporation x 2 70.00 60.00 | 70U
2)  Fuel tank repair 200.00 180.00 | 50
3)  Workmanship 280.00 250.00 |/
Total parts and labour charges 504640 129160
Final lump sum repair adjustment 280000
jlll -
| ? )
419
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Y B LIM APPRAISAL SERVICES

Vehicle No: JRR 9835 Ref No: YBL/1R0O3/JRR9835

RECOMMENDATION
We have inspected thoroughly the actual damages found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of

our findings and our recommendation as per assessment above

Y B Lim Appraisal Services

S

Lim Yew Boon Eddie
Automobile Appraiser
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Ploass report cormecily e detads of the sccicent io speed up the cllims process
Z This Farm must be complsted by ths Poiicytoldar and/or ihe Authosisad Driver
3, informaton groveaded musl be as truthful and sccurate as possibile, Arywilful misreprasantaan er withoiding of mamnad facts may allow Meurance compasmes o

repudiate pobicy liability

4. The |esus and scoeptance of this Farm by imurance companies & nol & sdrssion of phiicy llaplty on ihe part of the nEerancs compansa
5. Any tslss raparting may be referrad to the Polics for investigation.

. This repor will be forwarded by the irsurers of the GiA Reoorss Manaperent Canirs ssissdated by Ihe Ganaral insurancs &ssacation of Singapare (GIA) for
archiving ang thitt coples of s report will, for 8 fes, be mads evelsble upon apphcation by imsresied parfies

T. By ihe lodgament of ihm mpar 10 the s, you hareby consent i 1he Brchiv wig of thin reoor & the cantre Bnd io oopies of 1he seport being made availabis

aloresaid

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accidant
Country’State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Palicyholder
kama Of Registerad Owner
NRIC No

Emall Addrass

Meobila Phone No

Allamative Phaona No
Vahicle Particulars
Manutactures

Model

Exact Purpese for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you clagming under your own insurance polioy

for repair to your vehicla?

I Mo, Please state action (o be taken

Vahicle Category
Insurance Company
Kame of Insurance Company
Typa Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Poficy Number

Cover Note Mumber
Drivar

Nama of Drivar

NRIC Mo

Data Of Birth
Oocupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experiance
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Numbar
EMail Address

ZTM02018 11:48

160272018 23:55

ALONG KIM SENG ROAD (IN FRONT OF GREAT WORLD CITY)
SINGAPORE

SCN338S

S0H SING HWA THOMAS
S1230427G
THOMASSOHBBRHOTMAIL COM
(LOCAL ) +55-95355554
OTHERS-86355554

MERCEDES-BENZ
S3s0L

PRIVATE USE

NO

REPORTING OMNLY
PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

NG

GAD57401

SOH SING HWA, THOMAS
512304276

08M1MB5T

INDOOR

22/04M1983

34 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-86355554

OTHERS-BE355554
THOMASSOHBEEHOTMAIL.COM
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Addrass
Postcode

22C FLOWER ROAD
548414

Was drver an employee of the Insured’s Company NO

If Na, Ralationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Mumbar of Driver's Own
Vehicla

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vahicle

General Information of the Accidant
Type Of Accidant

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicla involved in this accidant?

Foreign Vehicle Registration Numbar
Number of vahicles involved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed lo hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approachad by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Numper of Passengers (Including Driver)
Passenger 1

Detalls of Police Action

VWas the sccident reportad fo the police?
I Yas Fleass state which Palioe Stalion
Palice Station Name

Polica Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was notice of imtended Prosecution glven?
If ¥es, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident pholos avallable for attachmant?

Was thara any video caplured by Car Camam?
Was thera any sudio recorded?

OWNER

SIDE SWIPE
CLEAR
DRY

YES
JRRE83S (MOTORCYCLE)

YES
YES
YES
WO
2

MAME .
GENDER:

PASSENGER
FEMALE

YES

ORCHARD NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD 51 KILLINEY ROAD . POSTCODE: 239572 , COUNTRY:
SINGAPORE

TEL NO 1800-T252000 - FAX NO. 67331834
NO

YES
NO
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vahicle Registration Numbar
Vahicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Propemas
Vahicle Category

Name of Drivar
NRIC/Passport Number
Caontact Numbar

Address

JRRGAIS

MOTORCYCLE

Page 2 al 20



Paostcode

Insurance Company Nama

Nature Of Damage

Mao. Of Passanges (Including Driver)

Nama

Appraximate Age

Injunes Sustain

Injured parson in which vehlcla? JRRGA3S
Wera saal balls worn?

Wias ths injured conveyad lo hospital by =
ambulanca?

Address

Postcode

Papgs 3 of X



Accident Sketch Plan
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CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
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SINGAFORE
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Folce Station Of g el
Orchad b £ ¢ L e
51 Kilitwy Rosa SINGAPORF 730877

Telno "800 TIsunoe

REPONT OF 4 TRAPFIC ACCIDENT
DaneTene Rapon Made [ Vide Report No -

18702018 2112

S0H SING HWA THOMAS | 22€ FLOWER ROAD SINGAPORE 549414

i0 Type ! ID Ne Cantac Ne. .
NRIC NO / $1230427G —| Mo —  McOle gedussS
Nty Ermaul

WTEN

S [hge fﬁuﬁ-_fnu_u_mu e —— T I
i ] “‘“""EETEE________
Race Larguage inslilution ¢ Sohoal Name
Chinawe Engian _| =
Cccupahon Orving Loenos informaman

SGrewnoves 0000 [EL";_!__ Date of Expiry .
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Police Report
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo

C—




Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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ads ma = Pre Lrd Company Registation Mo, 199807 198R

51 UBIAVE 1, #01/02-28 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: [D65) 6256 4315

Your Ref 19.27023 Date: 07 Jun 2019
Our Ref : CS3I/ASM 1 8004225/Esd3e2-]

M/s AXA Insurance Ple Lid
C/O: Seah Ong & Partners LLP
36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068RT7

(The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: JRR 9835
INSURED VEHICLE: SCN 3388
ACCIDENT DATE: 16/02/2018

We thank vou for your instruction on 04/06/2019.

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-
a) Autornobile Inspection Report of JRR 9835 from M/s'Y B Lim Appruisal Services.
by Singapore Accident Statement of Vehicles SCN 33885,
¢) Police Report of Vehicles JRR 9835 and SCN 3385,
d) Final Repair Bill of JRR 9835 from M/s Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd.
¢) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of JRR 9835,

Pre-Repair Inspection Date : 02/03/2018 st M/s Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Lid, No. 568,
Geylang Road, Singapore 389514,

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have
the following comments:-

I. Information Recorded: -
Registration Number : JRR 9835
Make & Model : Knwasaki Z250
Chassis Number : JKAER250CCDAZE] B4

2. We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about __4 (Four)  working days
to complete,

3. We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated
in the following page.
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industial Park, Singapare 408933

TEL 6256 3581 FAX: G256 4315

Reg No: 199607108R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. JRR 9835

——

aty ptonofParts
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|HANDLE BAR BENT
1|SET BALANCER GRAZED
1|BRAKE LEVER BENT
1|CLUTCH LEVER NOT NECESSARY
1|WINDSHIELD USABLE
2|SIDE MIRROR @3$168.00 O/S GRAZED /
BROKEN
1|HEAD LIGHT cuT
1|HEAD LIGHT COWLING NOT NECESSARY
2|HEAD LIGHT SIDE COVER @$92 00 /S DEFORMED
2|FRONT SIGNAL LIGHT @%95 00 O/S GRAZED
1|FRONT FENDER DEFORMED
1|FRONT RIM MNOT NECESSARY
1|FRONT DISC RH USABLE
2|FRONT SIDE FAIRING @&3$450.00 O/S GRAZED /
DEFORMED
2|FRONT FORK ASSY [@$640.00 BENT /CUT
1|LOWER STEERING STEM NOT NECESSARY
1|BRAKE PEDAL BENT
1|FRONT FOOTREST RH NOT NECESSARY
1|FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET RH USABLE
1|EXHAUST ASSY GRAZED / DENTED
1|REAR SIDE FAIRING RH GRAZED
1|REAR SIGNAL LIGHT RH GRAZED
LESS 10% DISCOUNT
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE [SN) NECESSARY
1|SET STEERING CONE / BEARING (SN) NECESSARY
1|EXHALIST GASKET (SN) NECESSARY
LABOUR
TRANSPORTATION X2

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM18004225/Esd3e2-1

Page No.:1of 2
184.00 184.00
60.00 60.00
48.00 48.00
45.00 -
105.00 -
336.00 85.00
68500 52000
118.00 .
184 00 52.00
180.00 65.00
185.00 185.00
580.00 -
355.00 -
980.00 280.00
1,280.00 1,.280.00
38500
98.00 88.00
78.00
12500 -
1.785.00 850.00
21500 215.00
85.00 85.00
-814.60 -407 .70
7.331.40 3,868.30
12.00 12.00
125.00 125.00
28.00 28.00
165.00 165.00
70.00 30.00
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g.-#_. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #D1-25 Paya Ubi Industnial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL' 6255 3581 FAX® A256 43158
Reg No: 189607188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.2 of 2
m"ﬂ = —
FUEL TANK REPAIR 200.00 80.00
WORKMANSHIP. 280.00 250,00
550 00 360,00
GRAND TOTAL 8,045.40 4.194.30
RECOMN REPAIRS | 1 50.00
(TOITSF o], ) R | oS |
Ref No. CS3/ASM18004225/Esd3e2-1
CHEN TSUE YEE ADRIAN LING WAI PING
Automotive Assessor ..WMMTﬂl
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DESCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:: This Beport is Hﬂlﬁﬂﬁmﬂlﬂﬂ“mw on the froed “ﬂ“m




